
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 667


asked on 26 May 2021


MR R STEVENS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EMPLOYMENT AND SMALL
BUSINESS AND MINISTER FOR TRAINING AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
(HON D FARMER) —

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide a list of round 1 and round 2 recipients of the Business Growth Fund Program including (a) the business name, (b) the date of the grant, (c) the amount of the grant and (d) the purpose of the grant?

ANSWER:

Backing small business is at the heart of The Palaszczuk Government’s COVID-19
Economic Recovery Plan.

The allocation of grant funding for the 96 recipients of the Business Growth Fund Program round 1 and 2 are available publicly via the DESBT website at this address
 https://desbt.qld.gov.au/small-business/programs/grants/funded-projects

Round 1 is provided under tranche numbers 1, 2, 3 and 4 and Round 2 is listed under tranche numbers 5 and 6.

Each tranche lists:

(a) the business name
(b) the date of the grant – noted at the top of each tranche
(c) the amount of the grant
(d) the purpose of the grant – provided in the Project Title column

